

**I S S U E S**

- 1) Does the plaintiff prove that defendant execute agreement to sale dated 19.01.2016 of the suit property ?
- 2) Does the plaintiff prove that he has paid Rs. 4,00,000/- to the defendant as sale consideration ?
- 3) Is the plaintiff entitled for specific performance of contract ?
- 4) Is the plaintiff entitled for recovery of possession and permanent injunction ?
- 5) Is the plaintiff entitled fore recovery of amount Rs. 4,00,000/- along with interest ?
- 6) What order and decree?

Parseoni.  
Date-23/02/2018.

(S.D. Wankhede)  
Civil Judge, Jr.Dn., Parseoni.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of issues are word to word, as per original issues.

**Name of Stenographer**-Abhijit Yeshwant Kulkarni