

Regular Civil Suit No.4/2017
(CNR No.MHNG14-000057-2017)
Namdeo ..vs.. Atish

ORDER BELOW EXH.68

(Passed on 7th day of February, 2019)

1. This is an application by plaintiff for impounding the agreement to sale dated 19.01.2016 executed by the defendant in is favour, in respect of the suit property. According to plaintiff, the alleged the agreement to sale is necessary to impound for just and proper adjudication of the case.

2. The defendant filed his say below the application and thereby contended that the document is fabricated and false.

3. Heard both the sides. Perused record along with application and say.

4. As per section 33 of the Bombay Stamps Act 1958, it is necessary to impound document which are not properly stamped. The object of this section is to safeguard the revenue of State. Hence, I do not see any reason to reject the present application. Apart from it, the defendant shall have every opportunity to meet with the case. Accordingly, I proceed to pass following order-

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. The agreement to sale dated 19.01.2016 (Exh.47) be sent to the Collector of Stamps, Nagpur for impounding.
3. Plaintiff to bear the expenses and take necessary steps.

Parseoni.
Date-07.02.2019.

(S.D.Wankhede)
Civil Judge, Jr.Dn., Parseoni.

Argument heard on	29.01.2019
Order passed on	07.02.2019
Transcription ready on	07.02.2019
Order checked and signed on	07.02.2019

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of order are word to word, as per original order.

Name of Stenographer-Abhijit Yeshwant Kulkarni

DISTRICT COURT
NAGPUR